To tl Pleas Name of conveying par Marks-RMS, Inc. Additional name(s) of a Yes ⊠No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	ty(ies): conveying party(ies) attached?	VER SHEET
Pleas Name of conveying par Marks-RMS, Inc. Additional name(s) of o Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	ty(ies): conveying party(ies) attached?	ents and Trademarks: 
Marks-RMS, Inc. Additional name(s) of o Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Equalaire Systems, Inc.         Internal Address: P.O. Box 4085         Street Address:
Additional name(s) of o Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	□ Merger	Internal Address: P.O. Box 4085 Street Address: City: Corpus Christi
<ul> <li>□ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>⊠ Assignment</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> </ul>	□ Merger	Street Address: City: Corpus Christi
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement		City: Corpus Christi
Assignment		
Assignment		State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78469-4085</u>
Assignment		
Security Agreement		
_		
Other	□ Change of Name	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: January	/ 11, 1999	TYes No
Application number(s)	or patent number(s): Patent nu	umbers 5,377,736 and 5,538,062
	g filed together with a new appli-	
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Ves No
		6. Total number of applications and patents inv
ame: Charles A. Vanamar		<u>Two (2)</u>
ternal Address <u>: c/o Equal</u>	aire Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41) <u>\$80.00</u>
reet Address: P.O. Box 40	085	Enclosed
ty: Corpus Christi	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ate: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>7846</u>	9-4085	8. Deposit account number:
SHOBA77 00000216 5377736		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature To the best of my know	ledge and belief theforegoing inf	formation)is true and correct and any attached copy
Charles A. Vanama	in Karlis	<u>auanan</u> 02/10/99
		Signature Date
	locuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
	Application number(s) of If this document is bein execution date of the ap A. Patent Application N Name and address of pa concerning document sl ume: Charles A. Vanaman ternal Address: C/o Equals reet Address: P.O. Box 40 ty: Corpus Christi ate: TX Zip: 78469 Statement and signature To the best of my known true copy of the original Charles A. Vanama Name of Person Si T	If this document is being filed together with a new appli execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ume: Charles A. Vanaman ternal Address: c/o Equalaire Systems, Inc. reet Address: P.O. Box 4085 ty: Corpus Christi ate: TX Zip: 78469-4085 SMBAZZ 00000216 5377736 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief theforegoing inj true copy of the original document. Charles A. Vanaman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover st Mail documents to be recorded with

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, M. G. Berry, President of Marks-RMS, Inc. and a citizen of the United States, residing at 601 Louisiana, Corpus Christi, Texas 78404 (herein called "Assignor") am the owner of certain new and useful invention entitled PNEUMATIC TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM and

WHEREAS, Equalaire Systems, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at P. O. Box 4085, Corpus Christi, Texas 78469 (herein called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Invention;
- 2. United States of America patent number 5,538,062
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world.
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world.
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights or priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0288 Ŷ.

The U. S. Commissioner of Patents and trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

MARKS-RMS, INC.

DATE: Janu 11, 1999

By M. G. Berry **Its President** 

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999**